

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022

**Ivana Peter Dsouza Thou Poa Deepak KulkarniPETITIONER
V/S**

Mira Bhayandar Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

None Present for the Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 19th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/10/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)