

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter Dsouza & Anr.

Through POA Deepak Kulkarni

...Petitioners

Versus

Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation

...Respondent

...

Dr. Rohan Patil, Constituted Attorney for Petitioner.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2023.

P.C.:

. The Constituted Attorney of Petitioners is present. He seeks time to engage an Advocate. List the Petition on 31 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)