

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1302 OF 2022

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.01.02
16:16:31 +0530

Ivana Peter Dsouza Through
Power of Attorney Deepak Kulkarni ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mira Bhayandar Municipal corporation ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 2, 2024

P.C.:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **16 January 2024** under the caption for '**For Dismissal**'.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)