

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter D'Souza and Anr.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation

.. Respondent

-
- Ms. Sushmita Chauhan i./by INTRALEGAL, Advocate for Petitioners.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 31, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Heard Ms. Chauhan, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
3. Perused the praecipe dated 31.07.2024.
4. Since the earlier Advocate of the Petitioners has met with a medical emergency, the new Advocate namely 'INTRALEGAL' through Advocate Mr. Pankaj Vijayan now desiring to appear for Petitioners to come on record. Registry is directed to accept their Vakalatnama.
5. The previous Advocate Mr. Santosh Pandey stands discharged. The Application seeking his discharge alongwith application for discharge which is filed by current Advocate dated 16.01.2024 is taken on record.
6. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.07.31
16:50:38 +0530