

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter Dsouza
and anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation

.....Respondent

Ms. Lakshita Fatnani i/b Intra Legal for the petitioners

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE 2025

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.06.30
10:23:49
+0530

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. No orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]