

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022**

Ivana Peter D'souza through POA Deepak ... Petitioner
Kulkarni

vs.

Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation ... Respondent

Ms. Lakshita Fatnani i/b. Intralegal for Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This petition does not pertain to the assignment of this court.

Hence, removed from the board.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)