

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter D'Souza and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

Ms. Lakshita Fatnani i/by M/s Intralegal, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Manisha Salekar with Mr. N. R. Bubna, for the Respondent.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 8th October, 2025.
2. In the meantime, the Respondent to file reply.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date:
2025.09.17
17:27:17
+0530