

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter D'souza & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation

...Respondent

Ms Lakshita Fatnani i/b Intralegal, for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 08th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Bubna, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, four weeks' further time, as a last chance, is granted for filing reply.

2. Stand over to 26th November 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)