

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1302 OF 2022

Ivana Peter D'souza and another through PoA ... Petitioners
Vs.
Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation ... Respondent

Ms. Sejal Kanase i/b. Intralegal for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2026

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. It is submitted that this petition is pending since the year 2022, wherein the respondent Corporation has filed its reply affidavit. The petitioners desire to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. The rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
4. List for further consideration on 23.03.2026, H.O.B.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)